
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 330 by Representative Mike Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 47:305.79,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "purchase" delete the comma "," and delete "lease, or rental"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 8, after "materials" delete "and trailers"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 9, after "purchased" delete the comma "," and delete "leased, or rented"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, delete "47:302(BB)(119), 305.79," and insert
11 "47:305.79,"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
14 7 in their entirety15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 2, line 9, after "Louisiana" and before "or any" insert "pursuant to R.S. 47:321,
17 321.1, and 331 and R.S. 51:1286"18 AMENDMENT NO. 819 On page 2, line 10, after "purchase" and before "by" delete the comma "," and delete "lease,
20 or rental"21 AMENDMENT NO. 922 On page 2, line 11, after "materials" and before the period "." delete "or trailers"23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

25 "(1) "Agricultural fencing materials" means gates, hog wire fencing, barbed
26 wire fencing, lumber or steel used as posts or rails, nails, screws, hinges, and
27 concrete consisting of premixed dry mortar used for the purpose of fencing
28 agricultural livestock."29
30 AMENDMENT NO. 11

31 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 7, after "materials" delete the remainder of the line and insert "purchased"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 18, after "materials" delete the remainder of the line and insert "purchased"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 4, line 1, after "materials" delete the remainder of the line and insert "purchased"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 4, line 9, after "key words:" and before "purchase" delete "lease, rental, or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 4, line 10, after "materials" and before "by" delete "or trailers"